
YAE Teen Drama Much Ado About Nothing
Rehearsal Schedule

Updated 12/31/2024

DATE DAY TIME REHEARSAL CALL CONFLICTS
11/2/24 Sat 9:00am-5:00pm Auditions ALL
11/3/24 Sun 9:00am-5:00pm Auditions ALL
11/4/24 Mon 5:00-9:00pm Callbacks
11/6/24 Wed 6:00-7:00pm Cast & Parent Meeting Full Cast & Parents

9:00am-12:00pm First Read-Thru Full Cast Sebastian, Freddy
9:00am-12:00pm Headshots Full Cast

12:00-1:00pm Opening 1.1.1-1.1.5 First Look
Leonato, Antonio, Hero, Beatrice, Balthasar, Prince, 
Claudio, Benedick, Don John

4:00-5:00pm Gulling of Benedick 2.3.1-2.3.3 First Look Benedick, Balthasar, Leonato, Prince, Claudio Avery

5:00-6:00pm Gulling of Beatrice 2.3.4; 3.1.1-3.1.3 First Look Benedick, Beatrice, Hero, Margaret, Ursula

4:00-5:00pm Old Guys 1.2.1, 5.1.1 First Look Antonio, Leonato Avery, Scarlett

5:00-6:00pm Wedding 4.1.1-4.1.3 First Look
Beatrice, Hero, Benedick, Leonato, Prince, Claudio, 
Don John, Friar Francis

Lynn leaves 5:45

9:00-11:00am Bad Guys 1.3.1-1.3.2; 2.2.1, 3.3.2 First Look Don John, Conrad, Borachio
Felix, Sebastian, Scarlett, 
Freddy

11:00am-1:00pm Dogberry and Friends 3.3.1, 3.5.1, 4.2.1 First Look
Dogberry, Verges, Watch 1, Watch 2, Sexton, 
Conrad, Borachio

11/18/24 Mon 4:00-6:00pm
Prince/Claudio 5.1.2-5.1.5, 3.2.1-3.2.2; 5.3.1 First 
Look

Prince, Claudio, Benedick, Leonato, Antonio, 
Conrad, Verges, Dogberry, Borachio

4:00-5:00pm The Party 2.1.1-2.1.10 Full Cast Margeaux
5:00-6:00pm Ladies 3.4.1-3.4.2; 5.2.1-5.2.2 First Look Hero, Margaret, Ursula, Beatrice, Benedick Lynn leaves 5:45
9:00am-1:00pm The End 5.4.1-5.4.2 First Look Full Cast Sebastian, Scarlett, Alia
10:00am-1:00pm Stumble through whole show Full Cast Avery Leaves early

11/25/24 Mon 4:00-6:00pm Run 1.1-3.2.2 Full Cast Scarlett, Alia, Avery
11/27/24 Wed HAPPY THANKSGIVING!
11/30/24 Sat HAPPY THANKSGIVING!

4:00-5:00pm 4.1.2 Wedding Aftermath Beatrice, Hero, Benedick, Leonato, Friar Francis

5:00-6:00pm Benedick & Beatrice Benedick,  Beatrice
12/4/24 Wed 4:00-6:00pm Run 3.3.1-5.4.2 Full Cast Lynn leaves 5:45

9:00-11:00am The Dance Party 2.1.2 Choreography Full Cast

11:00-1:00pm
Work All Leonato Scenes
1.1, 1.2, 2.1, 2.3, 3.5, 4.1, 5.1, 5.4

Full Cast 

11/9/24 Sat

11/12/24 Tue

12/7/24 Sat

11/13/24 Wed

11/16/24 Sat

11/20/24 Wed

Mon12/2/24

Sat11/23/24
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12/9/24 Mon 4:00-6:00pm Work 3.1.-3.5.1 Full Cast Margeaux

12/11/24 Wed 4:00-6:00pm Work 4.1.1-5.4.2 Full Cast
Sebastian 
Lynn leaves 5:45pm

12/14/24 Sat 9:00-1:00pm Run Full Show Full Cast Aster leaves 12n

12/16/24 Mon 4:00-5:00pm Balthasar's Song Balthasar, Prince, Claudio, Leonato, Benedick

5:00-6:00pm Monologues and Intimacy
Benedick, Beatrice, Leonato, Claudio, Hero, Friar, 
Borachio

12/18/24 Wed 4:00-5:00pm Dogberry and Friends 3.3.1, 3.5.1, 4.2.1
Dogberry, Verges, Watch 1, Watch 2, Sexton, 
Conrad, Borachio, Leonato

Cordelia

5:00-6:00pm Prince/Claudio 5.1.2-5.1.5, 3.2.1-3.2.2; 5.3.1
Prince, Claudio, Benedick, Leonato, Antonio, 
Conrad, Verges, Dogberry, Borachio

12/21/24 Sat 9:00-11:00am Dance Choreography Full Cast
Scarlett, Cordelia, Lynn,
Avery leaves at 12n

11:00-1:00pm Run Full Show Full Cast

12/23/24 Mon 4:00-6:00pm Character Work with whoever is available Whoever is Available Lynn
12/25/24 Wed MERRY CHRISTMAS!
12/28/24 Sat 9:00-1:00pm Off Book Run Full Show Full Cast
12/30/24 Mon 4:00-7:00pm Costume Parade Full Cast
12/31/24 Tue 4:00-7:00pm Run 1.1-3.2.2 Full Cast Freddy
1/1/25 Wed HAPPY NEW YEAR!
1/2/25 Thu 4:00-7:00pm Run 3.3.1-5.4.2 Full Cast
1/4/25 Sat 9:00-1:00pm RUN SHOW Full Cast
1/5/25 Sun 9:00-5:00pm CUE TO CUE Full Cast & Crew

Lunchbreak 1-2pm
1/6/25 Mon 4:00-8:00pm DRESS/TECH Full Cast & Crew
1/7/25 Tue 4:00-8:00pm DRESS/TECH Full Cast & Crew
1/8/25 Wed 4:00-8:00pm DRESS/TECH Full Cast & Crew
1/9/25 Thu 4:00-8:30pm INVITED DRESS Full Cast & Crew

5:45pm House Opens to Parents, Family, and friends

6:00pm Curtain
1/10/25 Fri call 5:30pm OPENING! PERFORMANCE #1 Full Cast & Crew

House Opens 7:00pm
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Curtain 7:30pm
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1/11/25 Sat call 12n PERFORMANCE #2 AND #3 Full Cast & Crew

1:30pm House Opens
2:00pm Curtain
4:30-5:30pm Dinner Break
call 5:30pm Full Cast & Crew
7:00pm House Opens
7:30pm Curtain
call 11am PERFORMANCE #4 Full Cast
11:30-1:00pm PHOTO CALL
12noon Crew Call Crew
1:30pm House Opens
2:00pm Curtain

1/15/25 Wed 4:00-6:30pm Brush Up Full Cast Megan
1/17/25 Fri call 5:30pm PERFORMANCE #5 Full Cast & Crew

House Opens 7:00pm
Curtain 7:30pm

1/18/25 Sat call 12n PERFORMANCE #6 AND #7 Full Cast & Crew
1:30pm House Opens
2:00pm Curtain
4:30-5:30pm Dinner Break
call 5:30pm Full Cast & Crew
7:00pm House Opens
7:30pm Curtain
call 12pm PERFORMANCE #8 Full Cast
1:30pm House Opens
2:00pm Curtain
4:00-4:30pm Clean Up Dressing Rooms
4:30-6:30pm CAST PARTY!

Sun1/12/25

Sun1/19/25
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